1 2 3 4	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
5	IN THE MATTER OF:		
6			
7	ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF  BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION  FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC  CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO  CONSTRUCT A 161 KV TRANSMISSION LINE  IN HENDERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY  CONSTRUCT A 161 KV TRANSMISSION LINE		
	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S WITNESS LIST		
8			
9	Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and		
10	respectfully submits the following witness list in accordance with the Kentucky		
11	Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order entered May 2, 2022. Big		
12	Rivers intends to introduce the following witness at the hearing scheduled on May		
13	31, 2022, Christopher ("Chris") Bradley, Big Rivers' Vice President System		
14	Operations.		
15	WHEREFORE, Big Rivers submits its witness list pursuant to the		
16	referenced Commission's Order.		
17			

1	On this the 24th day of May, 2022.	
2		Respectfully submitted,
3		
4		/s/ Senthia Santana
5		
6		Senthia Santana
7		Tyson Kamuf
8		Whitney Kegley
9		Big Rivers Electric Corporation
10		201 Third Street
11		P.O. Box 24
12		Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024
13		Phone: (270) 827-2561
14		Facsimile: (270) 844-6417
15		senthia.santana@bigrivers.com
16		tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com
17		whitney.kegley@bigrivers.com
18		
19		Counsel for Big Rivers Electric
20		Corporation